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NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY

Bicol Regional Office (Region V)

Pier Site, Legazpi City (052)742-0433/CP No. 09202340108/email-add:region5@nfa.gov.ph

February 6, 2023

TO ELSA A.LIM
Department Manager
Corporate Planning Management Services Department

RE CONTRACTS AWARDED IN CALENDAR YEAR 2022

www.nfa.gov.ph

RO5-BAC-2023-B-
OF CONTRACTS AWARDED IN CALENDAR YEAR 2022:

Awarded

. 2022 -

List of

12 WE RESPECTFULLY SUBMIT HEREUNDER LIST

Contracts

Contractors/Suppliers/Consultants —

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY

1. Private Milling Services of
Private Milling Services for
NFA Albay and NFA Sorsogon
for the Period February to
March 2022

2. Security Services for NFA
Bicol Region for the Period
April to December 31, 2022
3. Supply and Delivery of
2022 Pest Control Chemical
Requirement of NFA Bicol
Region

CONTRACT TYPE
Negotiated

Procurement Under
Emergency Cases

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

~ CONTRACTOR

ALBAY

Lot 1
Den’s Marketing
Corporation

Lot 2
Magayon Ricemill

Lot 3
Barlet Ricemill

Lot 4
SACAMICO Ricemill

SORSOGON
Lot 1
E.V. Ayo Ricemill

Lot 2
E.V. Ayo Ricemill

Variance Security
Agency Corporation

Lot 1

Diversified Agro
Chemicals Trading
Corporation

with

P408,240.00

P408,240.00

P294,840.00

P294,840.00

P408,240.00

P210,420.00

P15,449,022.00

P370,575.00

Names of

 PERIOD

February 1, 2022
- March 31, 2022

April 1, 2022 to
December 31,
2022
Within 30
Calendar Days
from the receipt
of the Notice to
Proceed
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4. Supply and Delivery of
2022 Pest Control
Equipment Requirement of
NFA Bicol Region

5. Trucking Services for NFA
Bicol Region for Calendar
Year 2022

6. Supply, Delivery,
Installation and
Commissioning of Two (2)
Units 6-Ton Capacity Batch
Recirculating Mechanical
Grain Dryer

7. Repair of GID 1, 2 & 3
Warehouses at NFA
Compound, Cabid-an,
Sorsogon City

8. Supply and Delivery of
2022 Pest Control
Equipment Requirement of
NFA Bicol Region

9. Private Milling Services
for NFA Bicol Region for the
Period October to
December 2022

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

Lot 2

Pycor Incorporated

Lot 3
Diversified

Agrochemicals Trading

Corporation

Failure of bidding due to Non-compliance

P1,006,362.00

P256,500.00

with the Technical Specifications

Lot1
Alfredo B. Ong

All Certified Equipment

Trading Corporation

Horvetech
Construction & Supply

Lot1l

Diversified
Agrochemicals Trading
Corporation

Lot 2

Diversified
Agrochemicals Trading
Corporation

ALBAY
lot1
Barlet Ricemill

Lot 2
Barlet Ricemill

Lot 3
Denz Marketing
Corporation

Lot 4
Denz Marketing
Corporation

CAMARINES SUR
Lot 1

Maying Ricemill &
Comprada

Lot 2
La Oyay Ricemill

P4,369,687.50

P5,998,000.00

P6,997,731.42

P456,000.00

P326,000.00

P606,060.00

P606,060.00

P606,060.00

P606,060.00

P578,308.46

P574,639.08

30 Calendar Days
upon receipt of
Notice to Proceed

August 1, 2022 to
December 31,
2022
75 Calendar Days
from Receipt of
Notice to Proceed

120 Calendar Days
from Receipt of
Notice to Proceed

30 Calendar Days
upon receipt of
Notice of Award

October 1, 2022
to December 31,
2022
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10. Supply and Delivery of Negotiated

Ten (10) Units Multi-Grain Procurement under
Portable Handheld Moisture Small Value
Meter Requirement of NFA Procurement
Bicol Region

11. Re-Bidding for the Public Bidding
Procurement of Left-Out

Lots of Private Milling
Services at NFA Bicol Region
_ for the Period October to
December 2022

Lot 3
Vin Ricemill

Lot 4
Greenland Ricemill

Lot 5
Vin Ricemill

Lot 6
Vin Ricemill

Lot 7
Maying Ricemill &
Comprada

Lot 8
Maying Ricemill &
Comprada

Lot 9
La Oyay Trading
Ricemill

Lot 10
La Oyay Trading &
Ricemill

Lot 11
La Oyay Trading &
Ricemill

Lot 14

Greenland Ricemill
ASPEN Multi-System
Corporation

ALBAY

Lot 4

Denz Marketing
Corporation

Lot 5
Magayon Ricemill

Lot 6
SACAMICO Ricemill

SORSOGON
Lot1 .
Magayon Ricemill

P578,308.46 |
P578,308.46
P578,308.46
P578,308.46

P578,308.46

P578,308.46

P578,308.46

P578,308.46

P578,308.46

P578,308.46
P998,004.00

P606,060.00

P606,060.00

P551,939.70

P740,880.00

60 Calendar Days
upon receipt of
Notice to Proceed

October 1, 2022
to December 31,
2022
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12. Procurement of Security Public Bidding
Services for NFA Bicol

Region for Calendar Year

2023

13. Procurement of Palay Public Bidding

Milling Services of NFA Bicol
Region for CY 2023

Lot 2
Magayon Ricemill

Lot 3
Magayon Ricemill

Lot 4
Magayon Ricemill

Lot 5
Magayon Ricemill

Global Security
Services Inc.

ALBAY
Lot 2
Magayon Ricemill

Lot 3
Magayon Ricemill

Lot 4
Barlet Ricemill

Lot 5
Vin Ricemill

Lot 6"
La Oyay Trading &
Ricemill

Lot 7
Maying Ricemill &
Comprada

CAMARINES SUR
Lot1

Maying Ricemill &
Comprada

Lot 2
Maying Ricemill &
Comprada

Lot 3
Greenland Ricemill

Lot 4
Vin Ricemill

Lot 5
Vin Ricemill

P740,880.00

P679,140.00

P617,400.00

P556,660.00

P25,816,955.04

P1,924,650.00

P1,924,650.00

P1,924,650.00

P1,924,104.81

P1,924,624.10

P1,920,871.89

P587,373.53

P587,373.53

P587,448.53

P587,372.92

P587,372.92

Calendar Year -
2023

Calendar Year
2023
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Lot 6

La Oyay Trading & P587,372.92 .
Ricemill

Lot 7

La Oyay Trading & P587,372.92
Ricemill

Lot 8 P553,288.05

Magarao Ricemill

Lot 11

Magayon Ricemill P596,295.00

Lot 13

Greenland Ricemill P532,847.70

SORSOGON

Lot 1

Magayon Ricemill P1,386,000.00

Lot 2

Magayon Ricemill P1,386,000.00
14. Early Procurement of Public Bidding PPH Handling P38,576,848.92 Calendar Year
Warehouse Handling (and Manpower and 2023
Allied) Services for Grains General Services
for NFA Bicol Region for
Calendar Year 2023
15. Trucking Services for NFA Public Bidding Alfredo B. Ong P4,196,500.00 Calendar Year
Bicol Region for CY 2023 Trucking and General 2023

Services

FOR YOUR RECORD AND REFERENCE.

THANK YOU.

RM GUNITO

it E300 AUTHORITY
NAHO‘\E,_;GAZP: CITY

KRLE=ASED
DATE! .03 659

/ ==

Masaganang AN I
yataas na KiTa

I

“A food-secure Philippines with prosperous farmers and fisherfolk”

Page 5 of 5




