

NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY

Bicol Regional Office (Region V)

Pier Site, Legazpi City (052)742-0433/CP No. 09202340108/email-add:region5@nfa.gov.ph

www.nfa.gov.ph

February 6, 2023

TO

ELSA A. LIM

Department Manager

Corporate Planning Management Services Department

RE

CONTRACTS AWARDED IN CALENDAR YEAR 2022

RO5-BAC-2023-B-_____ WE RESPECTFULLY SUBMIT HEREUNDER LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED IN CALENDAR YEAR 2022:

I. 2022 - List of Contracts Awarded with Names of Contractors/Suppliers/Consultants -

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY	CONTRACT TYPE	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT AMOUNT	CONTRACT TERM/ PERIOD
1. Private Milling Services of Private Milling Services for NFA Albay and NFA Sorsogon for the Period February to March 2022	Negotiated Procurement Under Emergency Cases	ALBAY Lot 1 Den's Marketing Corporation	P408,240.00	February 1, 2022 – March 31, 2022
		Lot 2 Magayon Ricemill	P408,240.00	
		Lot 3 Barlet Ricemill	P294,840.00	
		Lot 4 SACAMICO Ricemill	P294,840.00	
		SORSOGON Lot 1 E.V. Ayo Ricemill	P408,240.00	
		Lot 2 E.V. Ayo Ricemill	P210,420.00	
2. Security Services for NFA Bicol Region for the Period April to December 31, 2022	Public Bidding	Variance Security Agency Corporation	P15,449,022.00	April 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022
3. Supply and Delivery of 2022 Pest Control Chemical Requirement of NFA Bicol Region	Public Bidding	Lot 1 Diversified Agro Chemicals Trading Corporation	P370,575.00	Within 30 Calendar Days from the receipt of the Notice to Proceed

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY	CONTRACT TYPE	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT AMOUNT	CONTRACT TERM/ PERIOD
	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	Lot 2	P1,006,362.00	
		Pycor Incorporated		
		Lot 3 Diversified Agrochemicals Trading Corporation	P256,500.00	
4. Supply and Delivery of 2022 Pest Control Equipment Requirement of NFA Bicol Region	Public Bidding	Failure of bidding due to Non-compliance with the Technical Specifications		30 Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed
5. Trucking Services for NFA	Public Bidding	Lot 1		August 1, 2022 to
Bicol Region for Calendar Year 2022		Alfredo B. Ong	P4,369,687.50	December 31, 2022
6. Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Two (2) Units 6-Ton Capacity Batch Recirculating Mechanical Grain Dryer	Public Bidding	All Certified Equipment Trading Corporation	P5,998,000.00	75 Calendar Days from Receipt of Notice to Proceed
7. Repair of GID 1, 2 & 3	Public Bidding	Horvetech	P6,997,731.42	120 Calendar Days
Warehouses at NFA		Construction & Supply		from Receipt of
Compound, Cabid-an,				Notice to Proceed
Sorsogon City				
8. Supply and Delivery of 2022 Pest Control Equipment Requirement of NFA Bicol Region	Public Bidding	Lot 1 Diversified Agrochemicals Trading Corporation	P456,000.00	30 Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice of Award
		Lot 2 Diversified Agrochemicals Trading Corporation	P326,000.00	
9. Private Milling Services	Public Bidding	ALBAY		October 1, 2022
for NFA Bicol Region for the	r ablic blading	Lot 1		to December 31,
Period October to December 2022		Barlet Ricemill	P606,060.00	2022
		Lot 2 Barlet Ricemill	P606,060.00	
		Lot 3 Denz Marketing Corporation	P606,060.00	
		Lot 4 Denz Marketing Corporation	P606,060.00	
		CAMARINES SUR		
		Lot 1 Maying Ricemill & Comprada	P578,308.46	
	,			
		Lot 2		
		La Oyay Ricemill	P574,639.08	

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY	CONTRACT TYPE	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT AMOUNT	CONTRACT TERM/ PERIOD
		Lot 3		
		Vin Ricemill	P578,308.46	
		VIII Idection	1378,308.40	
		Lot 4		
		Greenland Ricemill	P578,308.46	
		Lot 5 Vin Ricemill	DE79 209 46	
		VIII RICEIIIIII	P578,308.46	
		Lot 6		
		Vin Ricemill	P578,308.46	
		Lot 7		
		Maying Ricemill & Comprada	P578,308.46	
		Comprada		
		Lot 8		
		Maying Ricemill &	P578,308.46	
		Comprada		
		Lot 9		
		La Oyay Trading	P578,308.46	
		Ricemill	1370,300.40	
		Lot 10		
		La Oyay Trading &	P578,308.46	
		Ricemill		
		Lot 11		
		La Oyay Trading &	P578,308.46	
		Ricemill		
		Lot 14 Greenland Ricemill	P578,308.46	
10. Supply and Delivery of	Negotiated	ASPEN Multi-System	P998,004.00	60 Calendar Days
Ten (10) Units Multi-Grain	Procurement under	Corporation	1 330,004.00	upon receipt of
Portable Handheld Moisture	Small Value			Notice to Proceed
Meter Requirement of NFA	Procurement			
Bicol Region				
11. Re-Bidding for the	Public Bidding	ALBAY		October 1, 2022
Procurement of Left-Out Lots of Private Milling		Lot 4	DCGC GCG GG	to December 31,
Services at NFA Bicol Region		Denz Marketing Corporation	P606,060.00	2022
for the Period October to		corporation		
December 2022		Lot 5		
		Magayon Ricemill	P606,060.00	
		Lot 6 SACAMICO Ricemill	DEE1 020 70	
		SACAIVIICO RICEMIII	P551,939.70	
		SORSOGON		
		Lot 1		
		Magayon Ricemill	P740,880.00	

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY	CONTRACT TYPE	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT AMOUNT	CONTRACT TERM/ PERIOD
		Lot 2		
		Magayon Ricemill	P740,880.00	
		Lot 3		
		Magayon Ricemill	P679,140.00	
		Lot 4		
		Magayon Ricemill	P617,400.00	
		Lot 5		
		Magayon Ricemill	P556,660.00	
12. Procurement of Security	Public Bidding	Global Security	P25,816,955.04	Calendar Year
Services for NFA Bicol		Services Inc.		2023
Region for Calendar Year				
2023				
L3. Procurement of Palay	Public Bidding	ALBAY		Calendar Year
Milling Services of NFA Bicol		Lot 2		2023
Region for CY 2023		Magayon Ricemill	P1,924,650.00	
		Lot 3		
		Magayon Ricemill	P1,924,650.00	
		Lot 4		
		Barlet Ricemill	P1,924,650.00	
		Lot 5		
		Vin Ricemill	P1,924,104.81	
		Lot 6		
		La Oyay Trading &	P1,924,624.10	
		Ricemill		
		Lot 7		
		Maying Ricemill &	P1,920,871.89	
		Comprada		
		CAMARINES SUR		
		Lot 1		
		Maying Ricemill &	P587,373.53	
		Comprada		
		Lot 2		
		Maying Ricemill &	P587,373.53	
		Comprada		
		Lot 3		
		Greenland Ricemill	P587,448.53	
		-		
		Lot 4		
		Vin Ricemill	P587,372.92	
		Lot 5		
		Vin Ricemill	P587,372.92	

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY	CONTRACT TYPE	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT AMOUNT	CONTRACT TERM/ PERIOD
		Lot 6 La Oyay Trading & Ricemill	P587,372.92	
		Lot 7 La Oyay Trading & Ricemill	P587, <mark>372</mark> .92	
		Lot 8 Magarao Ricemill	P553,288.05	
		Lot 11 Magayon Ricemill	P596,295.00	
		Lot 13 Greenland Ricemill	P532,847.70	
		SORSOGON Lot 1		
		Magayon Ricemill Lot 2	P1,386,000.00	
		Magayon Ricemill	P1,386,000.00	
.4. Early Procurement of Varehouse Handling (and Illied) Services for Grains or NFA Bicol Region for Calendar Year 2023	Public Bidding	PPH Handling Manpower and General Services	P38,576,848.92	Calendar Year 2023
.5. Trucking Services for NFA licol Region for CY 2023	Public Bidding	Alfredo B. Ong Trucking and General Services	P4,196,500.00	Calendar Year 2023

FOR YOUR RECORD AND REFERENCE.

THANK YOU.

RM GUNITO

O.B.

OSMUNDO R. GUINTO, JR. Regional Manage II NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY
LEGAZPI CITY

RELEASED

DATE! 62 66.27

Starmers and fisherfolk"

Masaganang
Mataas na

"A food-secure Philippines with prosperous farmers and fisherfolk"